

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	5213 Lillian Street Houston, TX 77007
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF S	SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.

## Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)

This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.

Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	<b>V</b>		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	<b>√</b>		
Ceiling Fans	<b>/</b>		
Cooktop	<b>√</b>		
Dishwasher	<b>√</b>		
Disposal	<b>/</b>		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		<b>\</b>	
Exhaust Fans	<b>V</b>		
Fences	<b>/</b>		
Fire Detection Equip.	<b>/</b>		
French Drain	<b>/</b>		
Gas Fixtures		<b>√</b>	
Natural Gas Lines	<b>V</b>		

Υ	N	כ
	<b>^</b>	
	<	
	<	
	<b>^</b>	
	<	
<b>/</b>		
	<b>✓</b>	
<b>√</b>		
/		
	<b>/</b>	
	<b>/</b>	
	<b>/</b>	
	<b>\</b>	
	У У У	Y N

Item			Υ	N	U
Pump: _	_ sump _	_ grinder		<b>^</b>	
Rain Gu	tters		<b>/</b>		
Range/S	Stove		<		
Roof/Att	ic Vents		<b>\</b>		
Sauna				<	
Smoke [	<b>\</b>				
Smoke Detector - Hearing				<b>^</b>	
Impaired					
Spa		<b>√</b>			
Trash Co		<b>/</b>			
TV Ante		/			
Washer/	<b>\</b>				
Window		/			
Public S	ewer Sys	tem	<b>/</b>		

Item	Υ	N	U	Additional Information
Central A/C	<b>\</b>			✓ electricgas number of units: 2
Evaporative Coolers		<b>\</b>		number of units:
Wall/Window AC Units		<b>\</b>		number of units:
Attic Fan(s)		<b>\</b>		if yes, describe:
Central Heat	<b>\</b>			electric ✓ gas number of units: 2
Other Heat		<b>\</b>		if yes, describe:
Oven	<b>/</b>			number of ovens: 1 delectric gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	<b>\</b>			woodgas logsmockother:
Carport		<b>✓</b>		attached not attached
Garage	<b>/</b>			✓ attached not attached
Garage Door Openers	<b>\</b>	_		number of units: _ 1 _ number of remotes: _ 1
Satellite Dish & Controls		<b>✓</b>		ownedleased from:
Security System	<b>/</b>			owned leased from:
Solar Panels		<b>/</b>		ownedleased from:
Water Heater	<b>/</b>			electric gas 🗸 other: number of units: 2
Water Softener		<b>/</b>		owned leased from:
Other Leased Items(s)		<b>/</b>		if yes, describe:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and Seller: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ Page 1 of 6

Listing Spark, 3415 Greystone Dr Austin, TX 78731 Aaron Jistel Prod

8731 Phone: 512-827-2252
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.com</u>

Fax: 512-532.6066

of Methamphetamine (TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Underground Lawn Sprinkler	<b>√</b>	auto	matic	manual	areas co	overed: front and back		
I DEPLIE / CHIOILE DEWEI FAUILLY				nformation	About O	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	
Water supply provided by:  Was the Property built before 1978?  (If yes, complete, sign, and attach Roof Type: composition Is there an overlay roof covering covering)?  yes  nounknown  Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	wellMUDyes ✓ no _n TXR-1906 co	co un oncer rty (s	-op knowr ning le Age: <u>1</u> shingle	unknown _ n ead-based p 17 es or roof o	_ other: paint haze covering e not in	zards)(app	oxima s or	
section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of aware and No (N) if you are not aware them.	of any defect						f you	are
Basement /	Floors				<b>J</b>	Sidewalks	<u> </u>	<b>/</b>
Ceilings	Foundation	on / S	Slab(s)	)	1	Walls / Fences		<b>V</b>
Doors	Interior W				J	Windows		1
Driveways	Lighting F	ixtur	es		J	Other Structural Component	3	7
Electrical Systems	Plumbing				J			<u> </u>
Exterior Walls	Roof				7			
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware o	of any of the	follo	wing	conditions	) (Mark	Ves (V) if you are aware and	NI - (A	
you are not aware.)				oonanions	i (iviai K	res (1) ii you are aware and	NO (I	N) if
you are not aware.)  Condition		Υ	N	Conditio		Tes (1) ii you are aware and	NO (I	N) if
•			N ✓		n	Tes (1) ii you are aware and		N
Condition			N ✓	Conditio	n	Tes (1) ii you are aware and		N ✓
Condition Aluminum Wiring			N ✓	Conditio Radon G	n as	Tes (1) ii you are aware and		N ✓
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	erty		<b>√</b>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move	n as ement	ture or Pits		N V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wilt	erty		<b>√</b>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa	n as ement ce Struc			N ✓
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Propo	erty		✓ ✓ ✓	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa	n as ement ce Struc und Sto	ture or Pits rage Tanks		N / / / / /
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees:oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportion  Fault Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage	erty		✓ ✓ ✓	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro	n as ement ce Struc und Sto Easem	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents		N √ √ √ √
Condition  Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs	erty			Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn	ement ce Struc und Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation		N √ √ √
Condition  Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs  Landfill			<pre> √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓</pre>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-form Water Da	n as ement ce Struc und Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd mage N	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event		N V V V V
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees:oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proposed Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.			<pre> √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓</pre>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfar Undergro Unplatted Urrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands	ement ce Structund Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd mage N on Prop	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event		N
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees:oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Properault Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage  Intermittent or Weather Springs  Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.  Encroachments onto the Property	Hazards		<pre> √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓</pre>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-form Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro	ement ce Struc und Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd mage N on Prop	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event		N / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees:oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proposed Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.	Hazards		<pre> √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓</pre>	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inf	ement ce Structund Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd mage N on Prop t estation	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty of termites or other wood		N
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others	Hazards		\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}} \frac{1}{\sqr	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfar Undergro Unplatted Urrea-form Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active infi	ement ce Structund Sto Easemed Easemaldehyd mage Non Prop testation g insects	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty  of termites or other wood s (WDI)		N
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees:oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs  Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.  Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others  Located in Historic District	Hazards		<pre> √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓</pre>	Conditio Radon G. Settling Soil Move Subsurfa: Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-form Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inf destroyin Previous	ement ce Struc und Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyo mage N on Prop t estation g insects	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty of termites or other wood s (WDI) nt for termites or WDI		N
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage  Intermittent or Weather Springs  Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.  Encroachments onto the Property  Improvements encroaching on others  Located in Historic District  Historic Property Designation	Hazards		\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}} \frac{1}{\sqr	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-form Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inf destroyin Previous Previous	ement ce Structund Sto leasemed Easemed Easemaldehyo mage Non Proport testation g insects treatmentes	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty  of termites or other wood s (WDI)		N
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs	Hazards		\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}} \frac{1}{\sqr	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inf destroyin Previous Previous	ement ce Struc und Sto Easem ed Ease naldehyd mage N on Prop t estation g insects treatme termite d	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty  of termites or other wood s (WDI) nt for termites or WDI or WDI damage repaired		N
Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oak wilt  Endangered Species/Habitat on Proportal Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Improper Drainage  Intermittent or Weather Springs  Landfill  Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.  Encroachments onto the Property  Improvements encroaching on others  Located in Historic District  Historic Property Designation	Hazards		\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}} \frac{1}{\sqr	Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inf destroyin Previous Previous Termite o	ement ce Struct und Sto Easem ed Easem aldehyo mage N on Prop t estation g insects treatme termite of	ture or Pits rage Tanks ents ements de Insulation ot Due to a Flood Event perty of termites or other wood s (WDI) nt for termites or WDI		N

and Seller:

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Doc ID: 82cc209b7ef0ad9f444dfb2d4a64087323da728d

Page 2 of 6

Concerning the Property at 5213 Lillian Street Houston, TX 77007				
If the ans	wer to any of the ite	ms in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach ac	dditional sheets if necess	sary):
*A sin	gle blockable main d	ain may cause a suction entrapment hazard f	for an individual.	
which ha	as not been previ	aware of any item, equipment, or systously disclosed in this notice? ye	es 🗹 no If yes, explain	(attach additional sheets if
		aware of any of the following condit le. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)		you are aware and check
<u>Y N</u>				
	Present flood in	urance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 141	4).	
	Previous floodii water from a res	g due to a failure or breach of a reervoir.	eservoir or a controlled	l or emergency release of
_ 🗸	Previous floodin	due to a natural flood event (if yes, atta	ch TXR 1414).	
	Previous water TXR 1414).	penetration into a structure on the Pro	operty due to a natural	flood event (if yes, attach
		y partly in a 100-year floodplain (S f yes, attach TXR 1414).	Special Flood Hazard Are	ea-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO
<b>√</b> _	Located who	y partly in a 500-year floodplain (Mo	oderate Flood Hazard Ar	ea-Zone X (shaded)).
<u>/</u> / /	Located who	y partly in a floodway (if yes, attach	TXR 1414).	
	Located who	y partly in a flood pool.		
	Located who	y partly in a reservoir.		
If the ans	wer to any of the al	ove is yes, explain (attach additional she	ets as necessary):	
*For p	ourposes of this notice			
which	is designated as Zo	s any area of land that: (A) is identified on the se A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a l	e map; (B) has a one pero	cent annual chance of flooding
area,	which is designated	s any area of land that: (A) is identified on on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) ha moderate risk of flooding.		
		a adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the n tion under the management of the United Sta		
		means the most recent flood hazard map p surance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001		mergency Management Agency
of a ri	ver or other watercou	that is identified on the flood insurance rate se and the adjacent land areas that must be cumulatively increasing the water surface eld	reserved for the discharge	of a base flood, also referred to
		impoundment project operated by the United water in a designated surface area of land.	1 States Army Corps of Eng	nineers that is intended to retain
(TXR-1406	6) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:, ,a	and Seller:	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.com</u>

Doc ID: 82cc209b7ef0ad9f444dfb2d4a64087323da728d

provider	Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yesv no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):							
Even risk, a	nes in high risk flood when not required and low risk flood ture(s).	, the Federal Emer	rgency Manage	ment Agency	(FEMA) ence	ourages home	owners in high r	isk, moderate
Adminis	7. Have you tration (SBA) for	flood damage t	to the Proper	rty? yes	✓ no If y			
Section 8	8. Are you (Sell re.)	er) aware of any	y of the follow	wing? (Marl	k Yes (Y) if	you are awa	re. Mark No (N	l) if you are
<u>Y N</u> _ ✓		ns, structural mod rmits, or not in co			•		ut necessary p	ermits, with
_ 🗸	Name of a Manager's Fees or as Any unpai If the Prop	associations or massociation: s name: ssessments are: \$ d fees or assessmenty is in more the	\$ ment for the Pr an one associ	per _ roperty?	yes (\$	Phone:	mandatory	voluntary
_ 🗸	with others. If	area (facilities suc yes, complete the nal user fees for c	e following:		_			
_ 🗸	Any notices of Property.	violations of dee	ed restrictions of	or governme	ental ordinan	ces affecting	the condition o	r use of the
	•	or other legal proc reclosure, heirship	•	•		the Property.	(Includes, but i	s not limited
	•	the Property excent of the Property.	•	eaths cause	ed by: natural	causes, suic	ide, or acciden	t unrelated
	Any condition	on the Property w	which materiall	ly affects the	e health or sa	fety of an ind	ividual.	
_ 🗸	hazards such If yes, atta	treatments, other as asbestos, rado ach any certificate on (for example, c	on, lead-based es or other doc	d paint, urea cumentation	-formaldehyo identifying th	de, or mold. ne extent of th	e	vironmental
	•	harvesting syster as an auxiliary wa		he Property	that is larger	than 500 gal	llons and that u	ses a public
	The Property retailer.	is located in a	propane gas	system ser	vice area ov	wned by a p	ropane distribu	ution system
	Any portion of	the Property that	t is located in a	a groundwat	er conservat	ion district or	a subsidence o	district.
If the ans	swer to any of the	items in Section 8	8 is yes, expla	ain (attach a	dditional she	ets if necessa	ıry):	
(TXR-140	6) 09-01-19	Initialed by:	Buyer:		•	ZzipLogix.com	- S	Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Property at 5213 Lillian Street Houston, TX 77007					
Section 9. Seller	/ has has not a	ttached a survey	of the Property.		
persons who reg	ularly provide ins	pections and v	who are either lic	ny written inspection censed as inspectors s and complete the follo	s or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	ctor		No. of Pages
Note: A buyer s	-	•	rts as a reflection of the from inspectors chos	he current condition of the	ne Property.
Section 11. Check a	-	•	er) currently claim f		
Homestead	_	_ Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Wildlife Mana	gement _	_ Agricultural		Disabled Veteran	
Other:				Unknown	
				accordance with the	
requirements of Ch (Attach additional she			code?* unknown	no <b>√</b> yes. If no or u	nknown, explain.
installed in acco	rdance with the require mance, location, and p	ements of the buildi ower source require	ing code in effect in the ements. If you do not ki	llings to have working smo area in which the dwelling now the building code required cial for more information.	g is located,
family who will i impairment from the seller to inst	eside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for	s hearing-impaired; and (3) within 10 day the hearing-impaire	(2) the buyer gives the safter the effective date	the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of e, the buyer makes a written ations for installation. The loke detectors to install.	the hearing n request for
				eller's belief and that no n or to omit any material	
Mh	03 / 29 / 2022		$\langle \gamma \rangle$	03 / 29 / 2022	
	y GUPTA	Date	Signature of Seller	Sonal Rana	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by	/: Buyer:,	and Seller:	, <u></u>	Page 5 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.com</u>

#### **ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:**

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric:	phone #:	
Sewer:	phone #:	
Water:	phone #:	
Cable:	phone #:	
Trash:	phone #:	
Natural Gas:	phone #:	
Phone Company:	phone #:	
Propane:	phone #:	
Internet:	phone #:	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buy	/er		Date
,			1		
Printed Name:		Printed Name: _	Mh		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller			Page 6 of 6
(1741 1 100) 00 01 10	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile		www.zipLogix.com	_	Blank



TITLE Seller's Disclosure

FILE NAME Texas Sellers Disclosure.pdf

**DOCUMENT ID** 82cc209b7ef0ad9f444dfb2d4a64087323da728d

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

**STATUS** • Signed

### This document was signed on app.listingspark.com

# Document History

SENT	<b>03 / 29 / 2022</b> 18:33:50 UTC	Sent for signature to ajay GUPTA (ajaygupta139@gmail.com) and Sonal Rana (srana819@gmail.com) from youragent@listingspark.com IP: 54.197.224.199
$\odot$	03 / 29 / 2022	Viewed by ajay GUPTA (ajaygupta139@gmail.com)
VIEWED	18:34:00 UTC	IP: 73.115.86.234
r	03 / 29 / 2022	Signed by ajay GUPTA (ajaygupta139@gmail.com)
SIGNED	18:41:56 UTC	IP: 73.115.86.234
$\odot$	03 / 29 / 2022	Viewed by Sonal Rana (srana819@gmail.com)
VIEWED	20:36:51 UTC	IP: 73.115.86.234
14	03 / 29 / 2022	Signed by Sonal Pana (grana910@gmail.com)
SIGNED	20:37:10 UTC	Signed by Sonal Rana (srana819@gmail.com) IP: 73.115.86.234

The document has been completed.

COMPLETED

**03 / 29 / 2022** 20:37:10 UTC